User's Guide
BTL7-P511 -M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/S115/KA_ _
english
www.balluff.com 3english
BTL7-P511 -M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/S115/KA_ _
Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
1	 Notes to the user	 5

0x00000001 for BALLUFF
3
Ordering code 02h 00h 02h 28h Type key ASCII coded
Example: 'BTL7-P511-M0500-P-S32'
39
Serial number 03h 00h 03h 11h Serial number ASCII coded
Example: '15011400012345 DE'
16
or 07h 00h 07h 08h Serial number Hex coded
Example: 0x0005554764881E45 =
15011400012345 DE
7
Ultrasonic velocity 04h 00h 04h 03h Ultrasonic velocity BCD coded
vus = 2850.00 m/s = 28h 50h 00h
2
or 08h 00h 08h 04h Ultrasonic velocity Hex coded
0x00045948 = 2850.00 m/s
3
Null point offset 09h 00h 09h 04h Zero point offset [µm]
Example: 0x000124F8 = 75000 µm
3
Measuring length 0Ah 00h 0Ah 04h Stroke length [mm]
Example: 0x000001F4 = 500 mm
3
Error message FFh 02h Error code
01h = unknown command
02h = transmission error
03h = EEPROM access error
1
Tab. 6-1:	 List of request/response parameters
CI Command ID
CR Command response
LEN Length of data D0…Dn
D0…Dn Data frame
CRC CRC16 from CI/CR to Dn
BTL7-P511 -M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/S115/KA_ _
Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
16 english
7.1	 Accuracy
The specifications are typical values for BTL7-P… at
24 V DC and room temperature, with a nominal length of
500 mm in conjunction with the BTL5‑P‑3800‑2,
BTL5‑P‑4500-1, BTL5‑P‑5500‑21), BTL6‑A‑3800‑21),
BTL6‑A‑3801‑21), BTL5-F-2814-1S, BTL5-T-2814-1S,
BTL5-M-2814-1S or BTL5‑N‑2814-1S.
The transducer is fully operational immediately, with full
accuracy after warm-up.
For special versions, other technical data may
apply.
Special versions are indicated by the suffix -SA
on the part label.
Non-linearity at
Nominal length ≤ 500 mm
Nominal length > 500 to ≤ 5500 mm
Nominal length > 5500 mm
±50 µm
±0.01% FS
±0.02% FS
Hysteresis ≤ ±10 µm
Repeat accuracy ≤ ±5 µm
(typ. ±2.5 µm)
Temperature coefficient2) ≤ 15 ppm/K
Ultrasonic velocity (standardized) 2850 m/s
Gradient (standardized) 8.9122807 µs/inch
Max. detectable velocity 10 m/s
7.2	 Ambient conditions
Operating temperature −40°C…+85°C
Operating temperature for UL

Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
22 english
9	 Type code breakdown
BTL7 - P 5 1 1 - M0500 - P - S32
Micropulse transducer
P interface (DPI/IP)
Supply voltage:
5 = 10…30 V DC
Data protocol:
11 = with DPI/IP
Nominal length (4-digit):
M0500 = Metric specification in mm, nominal length 500 mm (M0050…M7620)
Construction:
P = profile housing
Electrical connection:
S32 = 8-pin, M16 plug per IEC 130-9
S115 = 8-pin, M12 plug
KA05 = Cable, 5 m (PUR)
BTL7-P511 -M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/S115/KA_ _
Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
www.balluff.com 23english
10.1	 Converting units of length
1 mm = 0.0393700787 inch
mm inch
1 0.03937008
2 0.07874016
3 0.11811024
4 0.15748031
5 0.19685039
6 0.23622047
7 0.27559055
8 0.31496063
9 0.35433071
10 0.393700787
Tab. 10-1:	 Conversion table mm to inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm
inch mm
1 25.4
2 50.8
3 76.2
4 101.6
5 127
6 152.4
7 177.8
8 203.2
9 228.6
10 254
Tab. 10-2:	 Conversion table inches to mm
10	 Appendix
10.2	 Part label
1) Ordering code
2) Type
3) Serial number
4) Null mark
5) US velocity
Fig. 10-1:	 BTL7 part label
1)
3)
5)
3)
2)
4)
BTL7-P511 -M _ _ _ _ -P-S32/S115/KA_ _
Micropulse Transducer in a Profile Housing
Headquarters
Germany
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstrasse 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Phone + 49 7158 173-0
Fax +49 7158 5010